U0-14-3	<u> </u>
RECORDA 1023903	Attorney Docket <u>U 014233-1</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 11 - 23	Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. DOV HERSTEIN 2. YONATAN BIRAN 3.	Name: CYOPTICS (ISRAEL) LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: P.O. BOX 207 YOKNEAM ILLIT 20692, ISRAEL
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
Other Change of Address	
Execution Date(s): 1. January 27, 2003 2. January 27, 2003 3.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with a	new application.
Patent Application No.(s): 10/253,389	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Signature: Clifford J. Mass Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet attachments, and document	March 5, 2003 Date
3/13/2003 DBYRNE 00000202 10253389 40.00 DD	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0471

		7003 35		Attorney Docket <u>U 014233-1</u>
1. Additional names of co	nveying party(ies):	MAR TRAUGUSE	2. Additional party (ies)	al names and addresses of receiving
4.		ENT & TRADE	Name:	DOV HERSTEIN
5.			1	
6.			Address:	P. O. BOX 207 YOKNEAM ILLIT 20692, ISRAEL
7.				
8.			Name:	1
			Address	
			Name:	
			Address	
Execution Date(s):	4.		Name:	
	5.		Address	
	6			
	7.		Name:	
	8.		Address	
4. Additional application n	number(s) or patent n	umber(s)	<u> </u>	
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 16-6a

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0472

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 014233-1</u>		PAT
	For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application
	For: For: By:	[] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to A	SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the er good and valuable consideration,
SSIGNORS (Inventors):		
DOV HERSTEIN	25	FINLAND STREET
(type or print name of inventors)	HAI ISR	FA 34989 AEL
	Addr	ess ISRAELI
		Nationality
YONATHAN BIRAN	36	HA' ALON STREET
	TIM ISR	RAT 23840 AEL
	Addr	ess ISRAELI
		Nationality
	_	
	- ware	
	Addr	
		Nationality
	Addı	ess
		Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 4) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE			
CYOPTICS (ISRAEL) LTD. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	P. O. BOX 207 Address		
ISRAELI Nationality	YOKNEAM ILLIT 20692, ISRAEL		
	AND		
DOV HERSTEIN (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	P. O. BOX 207 Address		
ISRAELI Nationality	YOKNEAM ILLIT 20692, ISRAEL		
and the successors, assigns and legal representations	entatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of the following)			
[x] the entire right, title and interes [] an undivided for the United States and its territorial possessi	percent (%) interest		
(check the following box, if f	oreign rights are also to be assigned)		
[] and in all foreign countries, inc in and to any and all improvements which are	luding all rights to claim priority, disclosed in the invention entitled:		
TRANSITION FROM A CO PRINTED CIRCUIT TR	DAXIAL TRANSMISSION LINE TO A ANSMISSION LINE		
Name of inventor(s) DOV HERSTEIN; YONATAN BIRAN			

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
		insert below the filing date and application number when they become
		known.
(d)	[x]	U.S. application no. 10/253,389
(a)	Гì	filed on SEPTEMBER 24, 2002 International application no. PCT///
(e) (f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued
(1)	LJ	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
		Claim priority
and, in and	l to, all Le	tters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
		n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
examination	on thereof.	
. cara	von 1 1	
		by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or red into which would conflict with this assignment.
will be ma	de or enter	ed into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIG	NOR furth	er covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
		d documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal
		e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any
		n or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to
		gal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to
		intain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent
and said ed	quivalents	thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WIT	W 224N	HEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal
114 4411	TUDBO WI	includity we have herealite see haire and sear
WARNING	7: The date	of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked
above.		to last
DOV_H	<u>IERSTEII</u>	Simple of ASSISNOR this(1) Jan 27, 2003
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing
YONAT	AN BIR	AN this(1) an 27, 200
	of Assignor)	City of ACCICNOD
		this
(type name	of Assignor)	C' 4 CASSIGNOR
	/	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 4) 16-3.2

	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0476